TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newell Riverside, Inc.		02/07/2003	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riverside Engineering, Inc.	
Street Address:	121 Interpark Blvd. Suite 604	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78216	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2299895	MEGASHREDDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Bell
Address Line 1: 901 Main Street

Address Line 2: Haynes and Boone, LLP, Suite 3100
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-3789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38105.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Bell
Signature:	/David A. Bell/
Date:	06/16/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0528

900051285

Total Attachments: 4 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif source=Name Change#page4.tif

JOINT CONSENT OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND SOLE SHAREHOLDER

<u>OF</u>

NEWELL*RIVERSIDE, INC.

The undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of Newell*Riverside, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby consent to the following actions without a formal meeting of the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder, or notice thereof:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, be, and they hereby are, amended by deleting Article I thereof and inserting in its place the following:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation is " LIVERSIDE ENGINEERING, /M."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized to execute an Amendment to Articles of Incorporation on behalf of the Corporation and to take any and all action they may deem necessary or appropriate in connection therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Joint Consent of the Board of Directors and Sole Shareholder, on or more counterparts hereof, all of which counterparts shall be deemed as but one and the same instrument as of the 144 day of February, 2003.

SHAREHOLDER:

CDR RUBY CO.

By:

Scott D. Roeper, President

DHRECTORS

Claude Pohingon

C. Barton Mitchell

William Clapp

Randy Brace

Scott D. Roeper

MW685215 1.DOC

52/12/03 WED 12:02 FAX 414 275 5108

GAE 17th PLOOR

Ø002

RECEIVED

FEB 1 2 2003

. . . .

OI NO27956

WISCONSIN DFI AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

QF

NEWELL*RIVERSIDE, INC.

Pursuant to the consent of the sole shareholder and Board of Directors of

Newell*Riverside, Inc. and in accordance with Section 180,1003 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the

following resolution was duly adopted as of February 7, 2003:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of Newell*Riverside, Inc., be, and they hereby are, amended by deleting Article I thereof and inserting in its place the following:

ARTICLE L

Namo

The name of the corporation is "Riverside Engineering, Inc."

Executed in duplicate as of the 12th day of February, 2003.

NEWELL*RIVERSIDE, INC.

John A. Dickens, Assistant Secretary

This instrument was drafted by:

David R. Navarre Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. 780 North Water Street Milwankee, Wisconsin 53202

MW688484_1,DOC

DFI/CORP/30 DOCUMENT 2/00

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the logal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



DATE:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand and affixed the official scal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate & Consumer Services Deputment of Financial Institutions

FEE 13 2000

BY: Offy Mickellon

Reflective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT **CHAPTER 180**

- Changes Name

Janell Bishop

Hodfry Kahn.

786 N. Watu St.

Milwanken WI 53200-3590

\$40,00 tas, 00 Exp



TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 06/16/2006